

P.O. Box 618 Ramona, CA 92065

June 07, 2021

Dear Community Member,

The Ramona Junior Fair is back in full swing! This year we will be celebrating "50 years of fairs, family, and fun," and we would like to invite you to participate in this very special event. The fair will run through the week of July 24th through August 1st.

For half a century, even in the midst of a pandemic and uncertainty, the Ramona Junior Fair Board has strived to serve Ramona and surrounding communities by hosting a week-long livestock and home economics show/competition and auction. The fair allows youth from surrounding 4-H, FFA, and Grange clubs to gather and exhibit their knowledge, skills, and commitment in areas such as animal husbandry, home arts, etc. The Ramona Junior Fair is 100% organized and operated through the efforts of numerous volunteers, who work diligently year-round to make this event possible.

In order for this fair to be successful, we need your help and are asking for your support in our After Auction, one of the fair's largest fundraisers. During the After Auction, which will be held on July 31st (following the Livestock Auction), goods and services are sold to the highest bidder. Proceeds from this event help fund youth scholarships and programs, and they keep the Ramona Junior Fair alive for years to come. Donations can be in the form of gift baskets, goods, services, gift certificates, etc.

The Ramona Junior Fair, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization, therefore all donations are tax deductible to the extent allowable by law. Our Tax ID number is 95-3626535.

Small items may be sent to Ramona Junior Fair at P.O. Box 618, Ramona, CA 92065. Baskets and other large items can be sent to Jasmine King at 2743 Reed Rd., Escondido, CA 920277. We are more than happy to pick up donations as well.

Last year this event, along with the fair's other fundraisers, were put on hold due to the lockdown. However, this year's events are moving forward, and with this being 50 years of celebrating lifelong memories and experiences, your consideration and generosity are appreciated more than ever! By supporting the Ramona Junior Fair, not only are you investing in the enrichment of the lives of our local youth, but you are also assisting to provide valuable opportunities for future generations.

Jasmine King Ramona Junior Fair After Auction Chairperson 2743 Reed Rd. Escondido, CA 92027 jfking084@gmail.com (760)468-0375